ARIE GAT00

frgure
(open chassis

This

(BRI ) A\S—=ILRDZ Ty REBRA SBRDIZy MEE |, Y= IURTZ Y Ty M FIEZR L & T,
the SHIELD CLAMP KIT to GATOO
this procedure.

shows
type)

and the

the procedure of how to

drive

dimension

install

used 1In

(™8 CIPR-GAT0D4018 ORTHALTNIET)
(The following figure shows CIPR-GAT004018.)

= NDZT Xy SRNTEO > Y1y A

Drive Dimension when

Installing SHIELD CLAMP KIT

2 ” | hS— i = INDZ TRy NFREI-N iz} AR AN 75
| H““ﬂﬂf SHIELD CLAWP KIT ORDER CODE MODEL DRIVE MODEL L I L A L L T I
e 5 | CIPR-GAT002004
EIE) 2006
= E = - 2008
(% EQEEEEEE - 2812 140 | 1371339 | 260 | 79 | 176 | 38 | 61 | 123
_— | 3 4007
= .o il
“ 1005
f
— — . 100-206-983 | 900-195-896-001| C1PR-GA70D2018
%@@ % } ; 2027
e 1 ok
Wi @Y 2007 | 140 | 1371339 | 260 | 79 | 211 | 73 | 96 | 158
W X \@ 4009
1012
1018
De 10?23
. CIPR-GAT002056
[ElpiE] 100-206-984 | 900-195-896-002 2031 | 180 | 175 | 439 | 298 | 141 [202 | 68 | 93 | 148
= ; 1038
— f= [ DA %OZ
HWHM%@
©7®” Le)

E)BRRIFIERE 3/ 3IN=IDT=LNIZYTEy NI FIR] 2881 TR,
Note: Refer to "SHIELD CLAMP KIT Installation
Procedure” on page 3/3 for details of installation procedure.

Dwg No. 900-195-896-1/3




V=INDZ TRy SDERG— &
Components of the SHIELD CLAMP KIT

#me—8 COMPONENTS

I=INDITT
Ty hFREI-N il TN =922y MR @ @ @
SHIELD CLAMP KIT MODEL DRIVE MODEL S=LRA-7 Y= RA=ANy S -IRT5VS S-WRTFS S-IRTFS B«
ORDER CODE SHIELD BASE | SHIELD BASE TOP |  SHIELD CLAMP SHIELD CLAMP SHIELD CLAMP MOUNTING SCREWS
CIPR-GAT0D2004
2006 M4X20 BREIHSHW (x12)
2008 M5XT4 BRRIHSHI (x2)
2010 400-098-205-021 | 400-098-200-02" MAX10 R52%5  (x2)
5015 | 400-098-196-021 | 400-098-192-021 ) o) 400-098-202-021 |\ 50 "o HERD SCRENESHI (x12)
4002 MSx14 PAN HEAD SCREWHSHI (x2)
4004 M4x10 TRUSS HEAD SCREW (x2)
4005
100-206-983 |900-195-896-001[C[PR-GAT002018
0 MAX20 BRATHSHW (x12)
The 100-098-205-021 | 400-098-200-021 10 Lo (k2]
-098-205- -098-200- X NIARY X
4007 400-095-196-021 | 400-098-192-02 ) (3] 400-098-202-021 |\ 0 "oy h ERD SCRENESHI (x12)
1015 MSX14 PAN HEAD SCREWHSHH (x2)
M4x10 TRUSS HEAD SCREW (x2)
4018
4023
M4X20 BR7T+S+W (x8)
MOX T4 BRRI+SHW (x2)
M5X25 @A+ S+ (x4)
CIPR-GAT0D2056 ol
e e gop- 008107 s 104 400-098-203-021 | 400-098-200-02" 00800501 | MAXT0 RIAEY  (x2)
100-206-984 900-195-896-002 jgg; 400-098-197-021 | 400-098-193-02" oy (3] 400-098-202-021 |\ 50 o)\ i SCRENESH (X8
MSx14 PAN HEAD SCREWHSHH (x2)
M5x25 PAN HEAD SCREWHSHI (x4)
M4x10 TRUSS HEAD SCREW (x2)
0:A fto /

Dwg No. 900-195-896-2/3




= )UND 2Ty N FIE
SHIELD CLAMP KIT Installation Procedure

- (1) ORET : TRERRL, %Y 2{EI2 TRET 2

WNRETIL—8
Object Model

T BRTORIR, xR AIERIC S > TRBVFT, 2/ IN—IDRZBRL TR, T R
Q) OB : ¥BBI— T ARTFACERLEE. SRS AT LD~ KB ST, 292 BCEET 3. TMITITINIRIE -y
) BT L O TREEOC S SHIELD CLAME KT pRyvE MODEL
Q) OBt - () OERIC Y 2 Bl TR 2. ORDER CODE
-()()(DWNW:ﬁ@@%ﬁﬁf7htﬁjiz>ﬁ*Rﬁ7*7h%ﬁ%ﬁtﬁﬁbt%\ CIPR-GAT002004
= RIZITET=TIDI—ILREIC ST, %I 2BTEET 2. 2006
Installing (1): Use two screws fo install it according fo the following figure. 2008
Note: Number and size of the screws fo be used vary with the model. Refer to the table on page 2/3. 2010
Installing (3): After wiring the main circuit cable to the terminal block, 2012
attach the SHIELD CLAMP to the shielded portron of the cable and fix it using two screws. 4002
Note: For detarls of the tightening torque, refer to the table. 4004
Installing @1 Use two screws to install it to the part for (D) 4005
Installing (&) and (5): After connecting the cable for confrol circuit and fthe cable for option card fo the terminal block, 100-206-983 CIPR-GAT0D?2018
attach the SHIELD CLAMP to the shielded portion of the cable and fix 1t using fwo screws. 2021
- 2030
WTT7Y MAX20 BAFI+S+ S=IRTZY Ty SRR FEEE 2042
MOUNTING SCREWS W4x20 PAN HEAD SCREW:S+i Y Completed figure affer the 40071
‘ SHIFLD CLAMP KIT has been Installed 4009
40172
4018
), (W, ) BEFRY HRFLT 4023
e (3),(®),) Mounting Screws Tightening Torque CIPR-GAT0O2056
S=LRDS5>T SHIELD CLAMP RIHAZ FHRFNLT CN - m) 100-206-984 jgg;
SHIELD CLAMP SCREW SIZE | TIGHTENING TORQUE
M 4 1 5 \\ § O:A to [/
B2 MAx10 N4 ‘ T IEEE = o
Mounting Screws NAxT0 MS 2.0 Reference for Cable Wiring

TRUSS HEAD SCREW
), @ BUF=Y FHFLD

I INAR=ANY T ‘ ‘ ‘ e —
SHIELD BASE TOP (), @Mounting Screws Tightening Torque P r—
\ S T (0) e e
BETRY MAX20 BARI+S +W RXHR | FEFRLION - m) 000
Mounting Screws Mdx20 SCREW STZE | TIGHTENING TORQUE — R B et ||
PAN HEAD SCREW+S+W M 4 0 98~1 33 st =imigly (S
N . 7%7 @
M5 1 96~2 53 \ SiEiEi sl g
O
S=RT5>T I Al
SHIELD CLAMP \ C 1 1 111
©]]]0] ©]]|0]
S R/S/T Cabte//i\\\J //L/J
g — SHIELD BASE
PZA A
IRIVE U/V/W CabLe
BAFRY MOXT4 BRxI+5+W Dwg. No. 900-195-896-3/3

\\S%éé///////////' MOUNTING SCREWS MoxT4 PAN HEAD SCREW+S+W






